
Map file is 50" X 75" b ased on  USGS 1:24,000 sc ale
7 1/2 m in ute Quad. V irgin ia Coordin ate System
values are of 1983 N orth Z on e in  U.S. feet b ased on
N AD 83/93 High Prec ision GPS N etwork adjustm en t.

N ation al Geodetic V ertic al Datum  1929

95

95
66

66
66 66

66 66

95

495 395

495

495

GEN ERAL N OTES

© THE COUN TY OF FAIRFAX

Prin t Code: 20162110

Prepared b y:
DEPARTMEN T OF IN FORMATION  TECHN OLOGY

GIS an d Mappin g Servic es Bran c h
12000 Govern m en t Cen ter Parkway, Suite 117

Fairfax, V irgin ia 22035-0010
(703) 324-2712   FAX (703) 324-3937
Em ail: gis.helpq@fairfaxcoun ty.gov

Revised to : 10 - 21 - 2016

109-2
SOILS MAP

ADMIN ISTRATIV E IN DEX

SHEET IN DEX

110-3109-4109-3

110-1109-2109-1

100-4101-3100-3

Loudoun
Coun ty

Prin c e W illiam
Coun ty

Prin c e
Georges
Coun ty

Montgom ery
Coun ty

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P
.L.

F.P
.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.
L.

F.P
.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P
.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

C.E.

C.E.

Easement
80' Access

C.E.
HEIGHTS

KEYES & RUSSELL

3

RIVER VILLAGE

WOODLAWN

GRIST   MILL   WOODS

VILLAGE OF

7

4

1

OAKS OF WOODLAWN
OL

DE
 MILL

MT. VERNON

8

WASHINGTON

1 2

MT. V
ERNON

GEORGE

OLDE MILL TOWNS

1

1

VILLAGE

9

6

5
MOUNT VERNON

TERRACE

ON THE GREEN

Rd.

Rd.

Ln.

Jeff

Grist Mill

Green

50' Outlet Rd.

PO
TO

MAC

Rosemary Lena 

Mil
l

Cedar Ct.

Cedar Rd.

Rd.

Rd.

Franklin

Woodlawn

Rd.

Emory Rd.

Kimbro

Old

RD.

YORK

RD.

Dogue Ct.

LOOP

[  Not Thru

Sacramento Dr.

Abbot

Rd.

Halleck

Goethals

Rd.

RD.

Way

RD.

Grist

Ct.

Belvoir

Rd.

Meeres

Sitgreaves

RD
.

Du
an

e R
d.

SOLDIER

STATESMAN

Mount

SH
EN

NA
ND

OA
H

Hwy.

 Hwy.

Village

Rd.

Woodbury

Mansfield

RD
.

Vernon

Mill
Woods

Ct.

Rd
.

Tree

Taylor

Washington

Rd.

ST
EV

EN
S

RD.

RD.
Way

Downesville

Ln.

VERNON

Way

Memorial

Old

Bedford

30th

Case
y

Richm
ond

Engineer  Rd.

Lampert

Rd.

Hwy.

MILLER

St.
Gregor

ys

MOUNT

DELAWARE

JAMES

Way

Richmond

[  Not Thru  ]

]

Ter.

Pear

Rd.

Stevens Rd.

Halleck Blvd.

Rd.

Rd.

Todd

Colony

Mill   Towns   Ct.

Shadwell Dr.

Shad
well C

t.

HUDSON

RD.

RD.

RAPPA
HANOCK RD.

Woods

Gr
ist 

Mi
ll R

d.

Way

Dogue Dr.

Village Ct.
Cooper Rd.

Rt. 619

Rt.
2935

Rt. 623

Rt. 3106

Rt. 618 Rt. 3104

Rt. 235

Rt.
2934

Rt. 1

METHODIST

LAND

GEORGE

CEM

ELEMENTARY
FORT BELVOIR

MILITARY RESERVATION

WASHINGTON'S

CENTER

GOLF COURSECOUNTRY CLUB

CENTER

BAPTIST CEM

POPE-LEIGHEY HOUSE

See (115-2)(1-1)
FORT BELVOIR

FFA

FORT BELVOIR

WOODLAWN

POOL

FRIENDS

See (115-2)(1-1)

WOODLAWN

OF

BLDG

GRIST MILL

SACRAMENTO

WOODLAWN

SOCIETY

MILITARY RESERVATION

CEM

2 Pts.

WOODLAWN

CHURCH

WOODLAWN PLANTATION

POOL

15
13

12

7

25-36

32A

10

10A

27

18A

20

9

18

19

B
54

45

33

39

10

21

37B

31

7

7

6

20

12

38

3

23

13D

9

28

17

47
46

16
37

38
27

12

16

17

10A

5

14

13

6A

6

4

18

17

20

11A

6

34

28

25

17

56

53

50
31

11

8

23

1

19A

5A

1 2

3

15

5

61-72

12

85-
96

7

14

24

10

51

44

19

28
42

36
37A 22

20

5

3A
2A

9

1

4

5

1

3A

19
21
22

4

8

18B

6

12

16

23

18
19

19

60

17

29

23

B

8

20

10

7

10

6

21B

23

4A

4

13

13B

13C

2

4

13A

2

11

5A

49-60
37-48

73
-84

30

5

29

11

15

A

11

59

48

43

20

34

15

13
41

26

22

21C

4 6

3

8

7

8

5

11

4 3

24

39

16
14

3

10

18A

9

8

13 22
21

55

58

35

18

14
40

9

7

15

19

18

9A

8

15

7A

11

9

2

13A

1

12

1

A

35

B

33

26

16

18C

57

52

49

36

32
30

25
24

61

24

21

A

11A

9

12

A

5

18

2

D

H

E

C

8900

5975-5979

5967-5963

5971-5967

592
9-5

933

8852

5955-5951

9150 62

08

63

8907

5706

5800

8608

8760

57
00

8780

09

5440

910
9

20

91
05

12

13

5420
08 5403

03

25

23

16

15

13

10

06

8763

12

8796 A-R

5300

911
2

8912

62-52

36

6024

6012

6011

5900-5910

5976-5974

8816-8812

8818-8822

5901-5911

9000

8830-8834

8821-8825

59
40

-59
44

9201

67

58
20

58
16

9136

5700

38

53A

8806

8793

8604

8758

911
1

5427

15

09 91
05

06

27

11

8849

8850

8739

8715

9100

531
0

8905

530
2

8990

6005

6001

8800

8820

5970-5966

5985-5981

8702

8701-8705

8856

8811-8807

5951-5947

59
35

-59
39

5945-5949

5812

581
5

9181

5454

8805

8741

8785

8756

570
4

8770

5505

50

21

910
0

5408    5404

08

8913

19

14

8727

8740

8790

8794A-T

91
01

92
40

-42

5304

73

08

5301

8753

8817

8824

25

8829

64

8786

6000

6000

8916

6015

6001

8806-8810

5980

5957-5961

9001

5960

8821-8827

8843-8839

5945-5949

5925

9199

28

34
5630

04

8799

8808

8801

8860

8804

8861

8769

8768

8772

54
52

911
9

5425

5410

91
00

5312

02

18
17

8800

8801

8777

8754

8780

5400

92
55

92
45

5208

75

5402

21

5215

5210

8800

5207
8701

46-38

6008

6006

9001

5915-5919

8833-8837

5956-5952

5965-5961

9219

07
11 70

16

79

58
19

8779

8750

8764

8774

12

23

5524

9104

911
0

9104

5404

5428

07

542
0

21

04

8741

03

04

8909

521
6

8828

8743

08

8741

8770

8802

8735

6010

904
0

6020

6010

5970

5925-5921

8801-8805

9100

59

71

5808

8803

8853
55

8754

8616

16

19

5426

9104

5500
91

05
910

1

91
07

5400

5401

5514

5512

10

29

11

8753

92
62

06

9256

5212

10

5400

73

9171

5300

06

8751

8790

5979-5973

8804-8800

9200

08

9151

66

24

8814
8812

8800

8851

8750

8612

8762

8766

8778

5527

08
91

06

16

17

910
0

5405

5408

5402

5515

5500

5431

8914

5632
12

8847

8843

92
43

9259

5308

04

77

72

9174

9170

04

8906

09

8792 A-K

6015

8930
8938

8700

8704

5970

1299

5912-5918

8815-8819

8847-8857

59
32

-59
38

5950-5946

9214

9178

04

55

04

15 74

12

20
75

8900

8731

8760

32

5640

8810

8807

8802

5804

8752

8776

9120
911

5

46

5424

910
1

910
6

890
0

12

8765

8700

91
07

76

02

05 5403

8818
5206

50

8700-8786

Do
gue

Dogue
Creek

Creek

Creek

Fork

North

Dogue

95

30A

98
30A

77B

46B

91C

95

67B

91C

76B

77B

91D

46B

72B

9891D

60A

40

W

46B

95

90B

48A

66

77B

90B

77B

90C

95

109B

95

77A

77A

95

77B

43A

48A

109B

90B

109B

91C

95

91C

95

103A

90C

71C

91D

48A

90
C

90B

30A

77A

40

77B

10
3A

43A

36A

90C

43
A

46B

77B

90B

The in form ation con tain ed on this page is N OT to b e con strued or used
as a “legal description ”. It is not a survey product.  An y determ in ation
of topography or contours, or an y depiction of physic al im provem en ts,
property lin es or b oun daries is for gen eral in form ation on ly an d shall
not b e used for the design, m odific ation , or con struction  of im provem en ts
to real property or for flood plain  determ in ation .  W hile Fairfax County
strives to provide the b est data possib le, it does not provide an y guaran tee
of ac c urac y or com pleten ess regardin g the m ap in form ation .  An y errors or
om ission s should b e reported to the Fairfax County Geographic In form ation
System s an d Mappin g Servic es Bran c h of the Departm en t of In form ation
Tec hnology.  In no even t will Fairfax Coun ty b e lia b le for an y dam ages,
in c ludin g b ut n ot lim ited to loss of data, lost profits, b usin ess  interruption ,
loss of b usin ess in form ation  or an y other pecun iary loss that m ight arise from

the use of this m ap or in form ation  it contain s.

A Fairfax County, V irgin ia Pub lic ation

Marum sco soils are variable but m ay contain bands 
of shrinking-swelling “ m arine clay.”  Foundation 
distress and slope failure are possible if precautions
are not taken during design and construction. 
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Marum sco Soils

Non-Marine Clay
High Shrink-Swell Soils

Soil Lines
Soil survey m aps are for general planning  purposes. 
Soil lines are not definitive. Soils gradually phase into 
one another. Characteristics of neighboring soil types 
will be found within a soil’s borders.

Areas m apped as m arine clay in previous soil 
surveys.See precautions for Marum sco Soils.

Soils containing other shrinking-swelling clays
that can lead to foundation distress if precautions
are not taken during design and construction

For questions or com m en ts ab out the con ten t of this m ap
please con tact the N orthern V irgin ia Soil an d W ater

Conservation  District
12055 Govern m en t Cen ter P arkway, Suite 905

(703) 324-1460
FAX (703) 324-1421 

QuarryLandfill

Potential Asbestos
Containing Soils

Soils m apped over bedrock that m ay contain natural 
asbestos. Safety precautions m ust be taken during 
construction. Asbestos identification in m ap grid 
49-3 m ay be  incom plete: asbestos bedrock m ay be 
present in parcels bordering areas of m apped 
asbestos soil. For asbestos soils in Fairfax City,
please contact the City of Fairfax. Orange soils, 
which overlie a m ajority of this geology, also
contain shrinking-swelling clays which can cause
foundation distress.


